
Sunday 28 January, 2007

The Play Drome, Clydebank

West of Scotland Region

Argyll red

Dumfries & Galloway yellow

East Ayrshire green

Glasgow City blue

Inverclyde purple

South Lanarkshire orange

West Dunbartonshire sky



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 85 Iain McDowall Argyll 142 50 42 50
2= 86 Christopher Thomson Argyll 140 40 50 50
2= 121 Alan Robb South Lanarkshire 140 50 44 46
4 113 Craig Anderson Inverclyde 137 43 48 46
5 93 Liam Bell Dumfries & Galloway 136 48 48 40

6= 87 Steven Higson Argyll 130 40 46 44
6= 95 Darren Groves Dumfries & Galloway 130 48 34 48
8 123 Gregor Thorpe South Lanarkshire 127 43 44 40
9 114 Andrew Campbell Inverclyde 124 38 50 36

10 99 Gregor Devoy East Ayrshire 121 37 42 42
11= 88 David Weir Argyll 118 34 40 44
11= 122 Scott McCrossan South Lanarkshire 118 46 36 36
13 125 Ross Ireland South Lanarkshire 116 43 39 34

14= 103 David Meikle East Ayrshire 113 43 38 32
14= 132 Sean Griffin West Dunbartonshire 113 37 46 30
16= 89 Fraser Meechan Argyll 102 31 23 48
16= 127 Craig Prior West Dunbartonshire 102 46 26 30
18 98 Stuart McHarg Dumfries & Galloway 101 27 32 42
19 120 Thomas Lafferty South Lanarkshire 99 32 29 38
20 104 Ross Conneily East Ayrshire 94 34 32 28
21 115 Callum Bolton Inverclyde 91 30 29 32

22= 90 Craig O'Donnell Argyll 90 27 35 28
22= 96 Adam Green Dumfries & Galloway 90 24 28 38
22= 130 Cameron McLeod West Dunbartonshire 90 36 30 24
25 131 Ryan Kenny West Dunbartonshire 88 31 23 34
26 124 Billy Clarkson South Lanarkshire 87 26 35 26
27 97 Stuart Montieth Dumfries & Galloway 85 24 39 22
28 102 Cameron Makie East Ayrshire 80 28 26 26
29 92 William Service Dumfries & Galloway 68 20 24 24
30 100 Murray McDonald East Ayrshire 64 22 20 22
31 101 Craig Robertson East Ayrshire 60 18 22 20

32= 91 Gary Turner Argyll 0
32= 94 Craig Patterson Dumfries & Galloway 0



Team Results Argyll (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Iain McDowall 4LR 43.7 43.7 1 50
85 Iain McDowall S 8.10 8.62 9.23 9.23 5 42
85 Iain McDowall SLJ 2.44 2.31 2.29 2.44 1 50
86 Christopher Thomson 2LR 21.9 21.9 6 40
86 Christopher Thomson S 11.21 10.14 9.94 11.21 1 50
86 Christopher Thomson STJ 8.18 8.28 8.30 8.30 1 50
87 Steven Higson 4LR 46.1 46.1 6 40
87 Steven Higson SB 80 80 3 46
87 Steven Higson SLJ 2.28 2.21 2.22 2.28 4 44
88 David Weir 4LR 47.9 47.9 9 34
88 David Weir S 7.83 8.28 8.63 8.63 6 40
88 David Weir STJ 6.96 6.68 6.64 6.96 4 44
89 Fraser Meechan 2LR 22.7 22.7 10= 31
89 Fraser Meechan SB 58 58 14= 23
89 Fraser Meechan STJ 6.96 0.00 7.06 7.06 2 48
90 Craig O'Donnell 2LR 23.0 23.0 12= 27
90 Craig O'Donnell SB 67 67 8= 35
90 Craig O'Donnell SLJ 1.98 2.02 2.05 2.05 12 28
91 Gary Turner S 8.10 7.97 8.10 8.10



Team Results Dumfries & Galloway (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
92 William Service 4LR 53.6 53.6 16 20
92 William Service S 6.25 6.40 5.89 6.40 14 24
92 William Service SLJ 1.68 1.75 1.73 1.75 14 24
93 Liam Bell 2LR 21.6 21.6 2 48
93 Liam Bell S 7.34 10.60 9.04 10.60 2 48
93 Liam Bell STJ 0.00 6.62 6.84 6.84 6 40
95 Darren Groves 4LR 44.1 44.1 2 48
95 Darren Groves S 7.26 7.63 7.56 7.63 9 34
95 Darren Groves SLJ 2.36 2.28 2.38 2.38 2 48
96 Adam Green 4LR 51.8 51.8 14 24
96 Adam Green SB 62 62 12 28
96 Adam Green STJ 6.80 6.66 6.70 6.80 7 38
97 Stuart Montieth 2LR 23.5 23.5 14 24
97 Stuart Montieth SB 69 69 6= 39
97 Stuart Montieth STJ 0.00 5.50 5.12 5.50 15 22
98 Stuart McHarg 2LR 23.0 23.0 12= 27
98 Stuart McHarg SB 65 65 10 32
98 Stuart McHarg SLJ 2.21 2.10 2.14 2.21 5 42



Team Results East Ayrshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
99 Gregor Devoy 2LR 22.2 22.2 7= 37
99 Gregor Devoy SB 72 72 5 42
99 Gregor Devoy STJ 6.54 6.80 6.94 6.94 5 42

100 Murray McDonald 4LR 52.7 52.7 15 22
100 Murray McDonald SB 51 51 16 20
100 Murray McDonald SLJ 1.68 1.50 1.63 1.68 15 22
101 Craig Robertson 4LR 55.2 55.2 17 18
101 Craig Robertson S 4.02 3.67 4.04 4.04 15 22
101 Craig Robertson SLJ 1.49 0.00 1.45 1.49 16 20
102 Cameron Makie 4LR 51.0 51.0 12 28
102 Cameron Makie SB 60 60 13 26
102 Cameron Makie SLJ 1.78 1.62 1.79 1.79 13 26
103 David Meikle 2LR 21.8 21.8 4= 43
103 David Meikle S 8.11 7.99 7.80 8.11 7 38
103 David Meikle STJ 0.00 0.00 6.40 6.40 10 32
104 Ross Conneily 2LR 22.5 22.5 9 34
104 Ross Conneily S 6.61 7.38 6.53 7.38 10 32
104 Ross Conneily STJ 0.00 6.24 0.00 6.24 12 28



Team Results Glasgow City (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Inverclyde (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
113 Craig Anderson 4LR 45.9 45.9 4= 43
113 Craig Anderson SB 81 81 2 48
113 Craig Anderson STJ 7.04 6.80 0.00 7.04 3 46
114 Andrew Campbell 4LR 46.6 46.6 7 38
114 Andrew Campbell SB 84 84 1 50
114 Andrew Campbell SLJ 2.16 2.12 2.12 2.16 8 36
115 Callum Bolton 4LR 49.8 49.8 11 30
115 Callum Bolton S 7.24 7.11 7.34 7.34 11= 29
115 Callum Bolton SLJ 2.08 2.09 2.02 2.09 10 32



Team Results South Lanarkshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
120 Thomas Lafferty 4LR 48.4 48.4 10 32
120 Thomas Lafferty S 7.34 7.33 7.13 7.34 11= 29
120 Thomas Lafferty SLJ 2.10 2.16 2.17 2.17 7 38
121 Alan Robb 2LR 21.5 21.5 1 50
121 Alan Robb S 9.18 9.48 9.16 9.48 4 44
121 Alan Robb SLJ 2.16 2.19 2.31 2.31 3 46
122 Scott McCrossan 2LR 21.7 21.7 3 46
122 Scott McCrossan S 7.84 7.99 7.58 7.99 8 36
122 Scott McCrossan STJ 0.00 6.44 6.58 6.58 8 36
123 Gregor Thorpe 2LR 21.8 21.8 4= 43
123 Gregor Thorpe SB 73 73 4 44
123 Gregor Thorpe SLJ 2.18 2.10 2.10 2.18 6 40
124 Billy Clarkson 4LR 51.2 51.2 13 26
124 Billy Clarkson SB 67 67 8= 35
124 Billy Clarkson STJ 5.98 5.88 5.94 5.98 13 26
125 Ross Ireland 4LR 45.9 45.9 4= 43
125 Ross Ireland SB 69 69 6= 39
125 Ross Ireland STJ 6.32 6.46 6.44 6.46 9 34



Team Results West Dunbartonshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Argyll 660 530 70 60

2 South Lanarkshire 621 501 50 70

3 Dumfries & Galloway 527 457 40 30

4 East Ayrshire 488 408 30 50

5 West Dunbartonshire 433 393 0 40

6 Inverclyde 412 352 60 0

7 Glasgow City 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
127 Craig Prior 4LR 45.7 45.7 3 46
127 Craig Prior S 7.20 6.96 7.12 7.20 13 26
127 Craig Prior SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.01 2.08 11 30
130 Cameron McLeod 4LR 47.3 47.3 8 36
130 Cameron McLeod SB 64 64 11 30
130 Cameron McLeod STJ 5.38 5.76 5.46 5.76 14 24
131 Ryan Kenny 2LR 22.7 22.7 10= 31
131 Ryan Kenny SB 58 58 14= 23
131 Ryan Kenny SLJ 2.11 2.07 2.14 2.14 9 34
132 Sean Griffin 2LR 22.2 22.2 7= 37
132 Sean Griffin S 10.55 9.70 8.83 10.55 3 46
132 Sean Griffin STJ 6.08 6.32 6.24 6.32 11 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South Lanarkshire orange 121 Alan Robb 21.5 50
2 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 93 Liam Bell 21.6 48
3 South Lanarkshire orange 122 Scott McCrossan 21.7 46

4= East Ayrshire green 103 David Meikle 21.8 43
4= South Lanarkshire orange 123 Gregor Thorpe 21.8 43
6 Argyll red 86 Christopher Thomson 21.9 40

7= East Ayrshire green 99 Gregor Devoy 22.2 37
7= West Dunbartonshire sky 132 Sean Griffin 22.2 37
9 East Ayrshire green 104 Ross Conneily 22.5 34

10= Argyll red 89 Fraser Meechan 22.7 31
10= West Dunbartonshire sky 131 Ryan Kenny 22.7 31
12= Argyll red 90 Craig O'Donnell 23.0 27
12= Dumfries & Galloway yellow 98 Stuart McHarg 23.0 27
14 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 97 Stuart Montieth 23.5 24



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll red 85 Iain McDowall 43.7 50
2 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 95 Darren Groves 44.1 48
3 West Dunbartonshire sky 127 Craig Prior 45.7 46

4= Inverclyde purple 113 Craig Anderson 45.9 43
4= South Lanarkshire orange 125 Ross Ireland 45.9 43
6 Argyll red 87 Steven Higson 46.1 40
7 Inverclyde purple 114 Andrew Campbell 46.6 38
8 West Dunbartonshire sky 130 Cameron McLeod 47.3 36
9 Argyll red 88 David Weir 47.9 34

10 South Lanarkshire orange 120 Thomas Lafferty 48.4 32
11 Inverclyde purple 115 Callum Bolton 49.8 30
12 East Ayrshire green 102 Cameron Makie 51.0 28
13 South Lanarkshire orange 124 Billy Clarkson 51.2 26
14 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 96 Adam Green 51.8 24
15 East Ayrshire green 100 Murray McDonald 52.7 22
16 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 92 William Service 53.6 20
17 East Ayrshire green 101 Craig Robertson 55.2 18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Argyll red 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 70.0
2 05 Inverclyde purple 1:31.5 0.0 1:31.5 60.0
3 06 South Lanarkshire orange 1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2 50.0
4 02 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 1:41.1 0.0 1:41.1 40.0
5 03 East Ayrshire green 1:50.7 0.0 1:50.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 South Lanarkshire orange 1:27.8 0.0 1:27.8 70.0
2 01 Argyll red 1:29.1 0.0 1:29.1 60.0
3 03 East Ayrshire green 1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9 50.0
4 07 West Dunbartonshire sky 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5 40.0
5 02 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 1:38.3 0.0 1:38.3 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll red 86 Christopher Thomson 11.21 50
2 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 93 Liam Bell 10.60 48
3 West Dunbartonshire sky 132 Sean Griffin 10.55 46
4 South Lanarkshire orange 121 Alan Robb 9.48 44
5 Argyll red 85 Iain McDowall 9.23 42
6 Argyll red 88 David Weir 8.63 40
7 East Ayrshire green 103 David Meikle 8.11 38
8 South Lanarkshire orange 122 Scott McCrossan 7.99 36
9 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 95 Darren Groves 7.63 34

10 East Ayrshire green 104 Ross Conneily 7.38 32
11= Inverclyde purple 115 Callum Bolton 7.34 29
11= South Lanarkshire orange 120 Thomas Lafferty 7.34 29
13 West Dunbartonshire sky 127 Craig Prior 7.20 26
14 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 92 William Service 6.40 24
15 East Ayrshire green 101 Craig Robertson 4.04 22

Argyll red 91 Gary Turner 8.10 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Inverclyde purple 114 Andrew Campbell 84 50
2 Inverclyde purple 113 Craig Anderson 81 48
3 Argyll red 87 Steven Higson 80 46
4 South Lanarkshire orange 123 Gregor Thorpe 73 44
5 East Ayrshire green 99 Gregor Devoy 72 42

6= Dumfries & Galloway yellow 97 Stuart Montieth 69 39
6= South Lanarkshire orange 125 Ross Ireland 69 39
8= Argyll red 90 Craig O'Donnell 67 35
8= South Lanarkshire orange 124 Billy Clarkson 67 35
10 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 98 Stuart McHarg 65 32
11 West Dunbartonshire sky 130 Cameron McLeod 64 30
12 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 96 Adam Green 62 28
13 East Ayrshire green 102 Cameron Makie 60 26

14= Argyll red 89 Fraser Meechan 58 23
14= West Dunbartonshire sky 131 Ryan Kenny 58 23
16 East Ayrshire green 100 Murray McDonald 51 20



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll red 85 Iain McDowall 2.44 50
2 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 95 Darren Groves 2.38 48
3 South Lanarkshire orange 121 Alan Robb 2.31 46
4 Argyll red 87 Steven Higson 2.28 44
5 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 98 Stuart McHarg 2.21 42
6 South Lanarkshire orange 123 Gregor Thorpe 2.18 40
7 South Lanarkshire orange 120 Thomas Lafferty 2.17 38
8 Inverclyde purple 114 Andrew Campbell 2.16 36
9 West Dunbartonshire sky 131 Ryan Kenny 2.14 34

10 Inverclyde purple 115 Callum Bolton 2.09 32
11 West Dunbartonshire sky 127 Craig Prior 2.08 30
12 Argyll red 90 Craig O'Donnell 2.05 28
13 East Ayrshire green 102 Cameron Makie 1.79 26
14 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 92 William Service 1.75 24
15 East Ayrshire green 100 Murray McDonald 1.68 22
16 East Ayrshire green 101 Craig Robertson 1.49 20



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West of Scotland Region Under 15 Boys The Play Drome, Clydebank 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll red 86 Christopher Thomson 8.30 50
2 Argyll red 89 Fraser Meechan 7.06 48
3 Inverclyde purple 113 Craig Anderson 7.04 46
4 Argyll red 88 David Weir 6.96 44
5 East Ayrshire green 99 Gregor Devoy 6.94 42
6 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 93 Liam Bell 6.84 40
7 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 96 Adam Green 6.80 38
8 South Lanarkshire orange 122 Scott McCrossan 6.58 36
9 South Lanarkshire orange 125 Ross Ireland 6.46 34

10 East Ayrshire green 103 David Meikle 6.40 32
11 West Dunbartonshire sky 132 Sean Griffin 6.32 30
12 East Ayrshire green 104 Ross Conneily 6.24 28
13 South Lanarkshire orange 124 Billy Clarkson 5.98 26
14 West Dunbartonshire sky 130 Cameron McLeod 5.76 24
15 Dumfries & Galloway yellow 97 Stuart Montieth 5.50 22
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